505759667 11/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5806482

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT W. LYNN	04/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADKNOWLEDGE, INC.
Street Address:	4600 MADISON AVENUE
Internal Address:	10TH FLOOR
City:	KANSAS CITY
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16675438

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913 647-9050

Email: patdocketing.luebbering@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS B. LUEBBERING

Address Line 1: 10801 MASTIN BLVD., SUITE 1000 Address Line 4: 0VERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52728-CNT1-CNT1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS B. LUEBBERING	
SIGNATURE: /Thomas B. Luebbering/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2019	

Total Attachments: 5

source=PTO_Assignment_52728-CNT1-CNT1_1399352-1#page1.tif source=PTO_Assignment_52728-CNT1-CNT1_1399352-1#page2.tif source=PTO_Assignment_52728-CNT1-CNT1_1399352-1#page3.tif

source=PTO_Assignment_Recordal_52728-CNT1-CNT1_1399356-1#page1.tif

 $source = PTO_Assignment_Recordal_52728-CNT1-CNT1_1399356-1\#page 2.t if$

PATENT REEL: 050929 FRAME: 0888

502610552 12/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2657000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT W. LYNN	04/12/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADKNOWLEDGE, INC.
Street Address:	4600 MADISON AVENUE
Internal Address:	10TH FLOOR
City:	KANSAS CITY
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14100279

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707 Phone: (404) 645-7700

Email: kmontgomery@mcciplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN, LLC

Address Line 1: 817 W. PEACHTREE STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

10364-012US3	
ITTER: LAWRENCE A. AARONSON	
/Lawrence A. Aaronson/	
12/20/2013	

Total Attachments: 2

source=10364_012US3_Assignment#page1.tif source=10364_012US3_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031829 FRAME: 0354 PATENT

REEL: 050929 FRAME: 0889

- Docket: 446135

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Scott W. Lynn of 6010 Ward Parkway, Kansas City, Missouri 64113, a citizen of the United States have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DELIVERING ELECTRONIC COMMUNICATIONS

U.S. Patent Application Serial No.: 11/350,163, filed February 8, 2006 for which I am about to make or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Adknowledge, Inc., organized under the laws of the Delaware and having its principal place of business at 4600 Madison Avenue, 10th Floor, Kansas City, Missouri 64112, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Scott W. Lynn, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents to sell, assign and transfer unto the said Adknowledge, Inc., the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared, and (a) executed by us preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor;
 - (b) said application;
- (c) any and all refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application;
- (d) any and all Letters Patent of the Untied States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part;
- (e) any and all reissues and reexaminations of said Letters Patent of the United States of America:
- (f) any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
 - (g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;
- (h) all claims, causes of action and damages for past infringement, if any, of said application;

1 of 2

REEL: 050929 FRAME: 0856

Docket: 446135

- any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America (i) which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and
- any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign (j) to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Adknowledge, Inc., for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

4/12/06	
Date:	

Scott W. Lynn

STATE OF MUSSOULE COUNTY OF JOLKSON

2006, before me personally appeared

Scott W. Lynn to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

SS:

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and

year last above written.

My commission expires:

(SEAL)

NOTARY SEAL Kimberly D. Brim, Notary Public Jackson County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 7/7/2007

2 of 2

REEL: 017BATENAME: 0963 REEL: 050929 FRAME: 0896

RECORDED: 05/08/2006 RECORDED: 12/20/2013



Assignment abstract of title for Application 14100279

Invention title/Inventor

Method and System for Delivering Electronic Communications

Scott W. Lynn

Patent None Publication 20140095312 Apr 03, 2014

Application 14100279 Dec 09, 2013

PCT International registration

Assignments (4 of 4 total)

Assignment 4

Reel/frameExecution dateDate recordedPropertiesPages039915/0908Sep 27, 2016Sep 30, 20163711

Conveyance

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

AssignorsBANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE

AGENT

Correspondent
JENNIFER FITZPATRICK
C/O COOLEY LLP
4401 EASTGATE MALL
SAN DIEGO, CA 92121

Assignee

ADKNOWLEDGE, INC. 4600 MADISON AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

Assignment 3

Reel/frameExecution dateDate recordedPropertiesPages033668/0090Aug 28, 2014Sep 02, 2014297

Conveyance

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Assignors

ADKNOWLEDGE, INC.

Correspondent

MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC 430 DAVIS DRIVE SUITE 500 MORRISVILLE, NC 27560

Assignee

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 900 W. TRADE STREET MAIL CODE: NC1-026-06-03 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28255

Assignment 2

Reel/frameExecution dateDate recordedPropertiesPages032974/0367Jan 04, 2011May 21, 201415

Conveyance

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Assignors

ADKNOWLEDGE, INC.

Correspondent MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC 430 DAVIS DRIVE

> PATENT REEL: 050929 FRAME: 0892

SUITE 500 MORRISVILLE, NC 27560

Assignee

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT 800 FIFTH AVENUE, 17TH FLOOR MAIL CODE: WA1-501-17-32 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 75202

Assignment 1

Reel/frameExecution dateDate recordedPropertiesPages031829/0354Apr 12, 2006Dec 20, 201313

Conveyance

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors LYNN, SCOTT W. Correspondent MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN, LLC 817 W. PEACHTREE STREET, NW SUITE 500 ATLANTA, GA 30308

Assignee ADKNOWLEDGE, INC. 4600 MADISON AVENUE 10TH FLOOR KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

> PATENT REEL: 050929 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 11/06/2019